PERMIT # RPPL2018006620 — - - — - -1 5 -O" ALLEY  —— — — G ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER: 6044-001-023 :
. TRACT: PUTNEY PLACE 1) PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE APPROVAL
MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE ENGINEERING
= MAP REF: M.B. 12-124 DEPT. FIRE DEPT, AND THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT.
PROJECT #: 2018-004169 > BLOCK: NONE (N/A)
i : A) A BUILDING PERMIT SHALL BE SECURED FOR ALL
SHEE ][ND EXe ]L 6 P GS PAVING AND SUBGRADE PREPARATION. SEC 3319.5
This plan is APPROVED in compliance with the Los Angeles County Zoning 1 —— PIOT PIAN (N/A)
: - ; i _ _ _ |9_|/4©.O_' _ _ _ _ A—2 L FLOOR PLAN B) ANY FILL MADE WITH THE MATERIAL FROM SUCH
Code and subject to the requirements noted herein. This approval shall f 7 T o - ELEVATION PLAN EXCAVATIONS REQUIRES A GRADING PERMIT 3306.2 PYREEvS
o)t g azene e g e s . - e [®) ® = o A—4 - ROOF PLAN (N/A) —
expl = If_lt ST} Dt USEd WIth_In two }"E:El 5 Gf thE apprﬂ‘-."ﬂ| date ﬂﬁd pr"}r toa |"|‘J|,|’ -\S é g N § S g § A-5 —— ARCHITECTURAL GARAGE PLAN C) VEHICULAR DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF p&lj MATUg
change in ordinance requirements. This approval shall not be construed to | 8 S e e B A-6  —-—  GREEN BUILDING 4” THICK 3319.6 3
it the violati s e O - 1649 W, 66 TH 5T
permit the violation of any provision of the Los Angeles County Code or pE== s ot N D) ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE LAID ON FIRMLY e L
State or Federal Law. 76" ALEYDEDCATONY 55| S COMPACTED SOIL. THE MINIMUM GRADING SHALL BE
oy N O O s 0.5 %. CA, 90047
Lt . e, Z0€ AXelro §w
% ——2020.01.29 | - 2l L 2) NO SUBPANELS SHALL BE LOCATED ON CLOSETS ||| |PHONE: (222)208-7%%
T 09:57:20-08'00 Zoe Axeltrod ¥ T % _1__ 7 o D Lo OR BATHROOMS NECZ240-24 D,C, P ONE .
SIGNATURE PRINT L SV S i X
N j %TANDXEIQ/ , & A) G.F.C.I. PROTECTION IS REQUIRED FOR ALL < 525) 696 /96‘5
z S FIRE SPRINKLERS : YES GARAGE RECEPTACLES. N/A
01-29-2020 01-29-2022 = N N EE THE PULDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED 'WITH AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL ddmaﬁug@uahoglcom
E\) § £ % E\) FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R212 2 B) RECESSED LIGHTS (NON-IC RATED) MUST BE
APPROVAL DATE EXPIRATION DATE = = oS ORNFPAIZD. CRIAZ, 12 ZW7CB) ) MAINTAINED AT @ 3” CLEARANCE FROM INSULATION, T
Los Angelos Court : - R QIR | COMBUSTIBLES. NEW 2-5TORY BULDING
s Angeles Lounty - T ALL DRANAGE WLL BE DVERTED | 5 STORY BUILDING HEIGHT 22—2” _
Department of Regional Planning v A ONTO THE SAVE PROPERTY AR ACE HEIGET  13°-8 || C) SHOW LOCATION OF SUBPANELS SO AS NOT TO CPUPLEYD AND GARAGE
£ O \ setbacks OK due to Y || PENETRATE MODIFIED 1-HR. WALL. FOP
. ; . . 1O"-O" 27'-O" ' -0 i ' o
Permit: RPPL2018006620 Project No.:  2018-004169 EXPIRES:  01-20-2022 - N | :c(r)gr?ttllgrlj >75' from : P R O J ]E C T D AT A : ] 3) AN APPROVED BACKWATER VALVE IF REQUIRED oot 8; s
Address: 1539 E 87th Street, Los Angeles CA 90002 APN: 6044001023 i 2l% N ;di t| CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V-B {|| FOR DRAINAGE PIPING SERVING FIXTURES LOCATED | !
Approved by: Zoe Axelrod Zone: R-2 Approved on:  01-29-2020 _ O-O" 251 2 g:“: S "l ZONING: R-2 || BELOW THE ELEVATION OF THE NEXT UPSTREAM |/06 AN&ELEg, CA
- _ IS | OCUPANCY: DUPLEX «|| MANHOLE COVER. FIXTURES ABOVE SUCH ELEVATION QOOOZ
: Florence-Firestone N y
General Plan: H18 (18 du/acre) 77 7 7 7 7 s : TOTAL LOT AREA: = 5,677.20 SQ. FT. | %Eﬁ\l;ﬁ NOT DISCHARGE THROUGH THE BACKWATER
g L v TN 5 DY mIprey T il .
This Site Plan Review including construction of a (n) duplex and garage is found to be in substantial compliance. Comply = oYL 7| (N) 2-STORY DUPLEX. = 3,020.0 5Q. FT.
with the following standards of approval: g NI . ( FIRST FLOOR = 1,812.0 SQ. FT. [))|| 4) ANY FIXED APPLIANCE SUCH AS DISPOSAL,
Two (n) attached 1,760 sq. ft., 2-story units with 5 bedrooms and 3.5 bathrooms per unit. S - L Vg iw : . _SECOND FLOOR = = 1,708.0 SQ. FT. [f}|| DISWASHER, CLOTHE DRYER/WASHER, BUILT IN
g:zﬁlglo(ﬁ)oggz)ssqlzi detached 3-car garage and one (1) uncovered parking space provided ? WU\I\ §v ( EACH UNIT 5Q FT= 1,760.0 5Q ¥1 ] HPATER OR ARY OTHER FIYED APPLIARCE WITH
Landscéping. Main’éair-l a minimum of 25% landscaping in front yard per Florence-Firestone CéD. 62% landscaping i ) &E/g - Jd il éé%AIl_QIAP')I'E M#OlTZ%%VS%VIIﬁ%R%Elg%A,NE{IIAE%REIE_]HTON A OWNER
provided. Q = v q _ — I -
Tree Planting. Plant (2) 15-gallon trees with trunk diameter of 0.75 to 1.5 inches measured 6 inches above the soil line 1! & R b EN_) _3_ SA_R_G’_AEA_G’E ________ - 5_)1;39 _Sg'_F;T'_ 1 EACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE INSTALLED
at the time of planting. Tree requirements are met. \ e Y . v | TOTAL FOOT PRINT AREA: = 2,325.0 SQ. FT. [K|| THERE IN AN INDIVIDUAL DISPOSAL CIRCUIT
Maintain height and setbacks as shown on approved plans. .. | LOT COVERAGE: = 40.95 % « || SUPPLIED WITH MINIMUM #12AWG LUG WIRE AND
Special Not g v ;& b, W W W W —— . A 15 AMP. INDICATING-TYPE SWITCH. N/A
pecial Notes: : S
. Certifi fC li ded 7/26/2019. | No. 20190740640. < v V= ATTACHMENT A
No grading promoned o aporoved. netrument o = v ; 5) ALL RAIN/DRAINAGE WATER TO BE DIRECTED
No oak tree encroachments or removals are proposed or approved. L7 N ” dob Adres [220 £ BTT. T OT. Fermt AWAY FROM HOUSE PERIMETER AND FROM
Green Building and LID requirements may be applicable to the satisfaction of the Department of Public Works. ! 5 v = CITY OF LOS ANGELES PROPERTY VIA GRAVITY TOWARDS STREET CURB.
:::gggs :i%:rt“os tizpi;os\azlnrzs)cl);zq;:ﬁ d?:digzrr];li tDRP review and fees. Approvals from other County Departments may be v ’ v g Storm Water Pollution Control Requirements for Construction Activities 6) CBC 310.9.1.4 REQUIRES SMOKE DETECTORS TO =
P J ' v s Minimum Water Quelity Protection Reauirements for Al Construction BE INSTALLED ON EACH STORY WHEN A DWELLING =
e Y :R Projects/ Certification Statement UNIT HAS MORE THAN 1-STORY.
é&%&gﬁgﬁmfﬁ?{)‘@ 7%28&5;1( wﬁg =v & _ The following notes shall be ncorporated or attached to the approved construckion/ arading plans and represent AL SALTO’ P E '
OTAL DUPLEX A\EEAﬁ ;‘5‘20.0‘ 0 FTI g g S § the minimum standards of good housekeeping which must be implemented on all construction projects. LIC # 83859
g = ’ v Y / ™ Construction means construcking, clearing, arading or excavation that results in <ol disturbance. 21 6 S . C ITRUS ST,
S VLR Construction includes structure teardown. |t does not incude routine mairtenance to maintaing originl line
N N §fﬁ X and grade, hydraulic capacity, or original purpose of facility; emeraency construction activiitgs rjquired to #255
%ZS Q immediately protect public health and safety; interior remodeling with no outside exposure of construction WEST COVI NA’ CA
5% % material or construction waste to storm weather: mechanical permit work; or sing permit work, -NPUES 91 7 91
SRR Permit Part & "'Definttions'"
SURFACE AREA: = (D RRIGATION ) oo | o B FIRESTONE LV PH. (323) 559-3981
CONTEOLLEE A e . - E;od;d vsved\vrvne‘nts and leu#an%;fﬂbj rletamed on 5\te;ndd ma not be transported from the site via asalto endineerin @ Ahoo0.com
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS: 0.0 SQ.FT. WEATHER BASED ' Ny e | ’ | K —eng 9&Zyanoo.
NEW IMPERVIOUS: 2.325.0 SQ.FT. N v . v | - ;I;OCEST?S ‘0;; Hedarthwaaﬁ rother construction-related materigls must be protected from being transported from XL>A > i
\ DRANAGE AWAY : . B = . ALLEY - .
NEW PERVIOS: 0.0 SQ FT. N FEOM I?I/UN& § yad v - Fuels, olls, sdvents and other toxic materials must be stored in accordance with their listing and are not to % % ? §
= N o v 9 contaminate the soll nor the surface waters. All approved storage containers are to be protected from the —
% . N v § Wem;taheréteﬁ;i\ls must betcleaned up ir?fneediatelq apnpd dispasz(]d ; In ;J;roper mamnz 5;\\?2:?% be t % é
- = w LIS washed into the drainage system, S
* 15% MORE ENERGY EFFICEENT THAN ® S L= 87 HST, \
THLE 24 2000% CA ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANPARDS é N “ v v % Non-storm wate runoff from equipment and vehicle washing and any other activity shall be contained at the - \
* RECYCLE/ REUSE > 50% OF NON-HAZARDOUS % T N é: project site.
CONSTRUCTION/ DEMOLITION PEERIS BY WEIGHT, Q L “lwg b . e v e i —— 529 £, 87 5T
< NGAL ST RGN GV 2 v e
* INSTALL HIGH-EFFICIENCY TOLETS, ) SR / VICINITY MAP
L N Trash and construction-related olid wastes must be deposited into a covered receptacle to prevert
* |00% OF ALL LANDSCAPING 1O BE DROUGHT-TOLERANT, @ 250 d>| ‘\\l ~ ~ N @4':@_\”“ contamnation of rainwater and dispersal wind.,
i v v s / < N) |PP|&AﬂON REVISION DATE:
| () SEWALK v v v “’\K N - Sediments and other materials may not be tracked from the site by vehicle traffic. The construction entrance \ \‘
. | l_g %_“’ vy — v v v v v \_CONT}QOLLEE roadways nust be stabilized <o as to inhbit sediments from being deposited into the public ways. Accidental DRAMN DY: NERY MATLE
& QE E \l |3 u ‘ L p ‘ N & AN Ij Ry S | 4 | S v v v v v v v v \/\/EA’I/HEE BASEIQ depositions must be swept up immediately and may not be washed down by rain or by any other means, Zé;flf/}z fg/gljévil\?lﬁ
L S RN v v v N v v v - :
N & : ﬂ; | el \v< E;PLE@A,\‘?%AE/E Voo v V. E\) As the project owner or authorized agent of the owner, | have read and understand the requiremtns, listed above, SHEET THLE:
| ol ve C 4000508 V. X v N & || FRONT vARD LANDSCAPE CALALATION: necessary to contrd storm water pollution from sediments, erosion, and construction materids, and | certify that |
Ij QOL&HT/TOL E PANT LAN SCAP | N& | 7 E\) % v v v E\) - v v S reonT vagD 400" ¥ 20'-0" = 800.0 50 FT. wil comply with these requirements,
N N ! - | : M e S S LANDSCAPE REQURED= 800.0 X 25% MIN.= 200.0 5QFI Ornt Name
- | v (l\\lv) ™0 %ANOPY\VTEEE N v TOTAL LANDSCAPE PROVIDE= 492.0 SO FT. (Owner or authorized agent of the owner)
. | v v y v v Date______
(A AREA 492.0 50. FI 0 LT e ) v - PLOT PLAN,
< |3> AEEA: 662.6@ 6@- FT. 3+ - a ., . L\W PI/A[O I HQEWAHQN 6Y6TE.M I :v‘ v. X * ’ (Owner or authorized agent of the owner)
= S ' 7 Y ag a4 . L o S
TOTAL CE) LANSCAPING PROVIDED = 85450 50. FT o < ) @moe I\ cvmmac T 8T savaiec
NP a T . T e g 4 )
D SCOPE OF WORK:
SHEETNO.
- - - - - 87 M, —— — — @ - - * DEMO EXISTING I-5TORY BULDING SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING HOUSE.
* PROPOSED NEW Z-5TORY BULPVING DUPLEX.
PLOT PLAN AL DRANAGE WILL BE DIVERTED ONTO THE SAME PROPERTY * PROPOSED NEW 4-CIR GHRAGE Al
SCALE: 1/ 8" = ['-O"
DEPARTMENT OF )
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* Fire-resistive assemblies for the protection of openings, when reauired by the Bullding Code shall

229 O CEeRINNG @ comply with Bulding Code 715 and Toble 7154
| O-9" | . = | 4'-3" L7 . 80" . 5_5" O WINDOW SCHEDULE. (ALL DUAL GLAZED
9, /2 IIMAX'W\Q —- O | & | ’| ) euerrey ’| SYM. S|7E TYPE QTY.
OO Qy i3 & . A |4-0m a0 ALUMINUA SLIVER COUAL GALZE) | 17
= |3 M. _
= N—Z (N> WIC, 0>  |4'-0" X2'-O" ALUMINUM SLIDER COUAL GALZE)D 2
o l
(N DNNG ™ - / - | ~ || [ o
7 op ) N
& | NJ ® ! =~ = M\: — N P [2'-0O" X4"-O" ALUMINUM 5/ H COUAL GALZED 4
o= TN = B ﬂ) N
| T | E |2 -0 X2'-0O" ALUMINUM SLIDER COBSC.) |
| o B 1 ~ ] — N 40" ¥z -0 ALUMINUM SLIDER ( OBSC.) 5
| " CND LIVING ROOM 6_‘3 @ I ) - ; T
A VU n _ N—| 1 S~ U-FACTOR: 2
_. % (N> Lot (ND BBOROOM -
0 | | ¢ . ot @ o HaC. 20
) N I I ~
af I: :l ) 4<>\ N /_<>7 x— @ 22720 ( (1) * Egress doors shall be readly openable from the eoress side without the use of a key or 2ny
/ I — o =z I ATTIC ACCESS special knowledae or effort. Bulding code 10081 8
/ > L
n 1 <
- &0 = & A £ || BT /@5 A |~ ~ O DOOR SCHEDULE.
T CN) KICHEN | o §® = | S X T
& - | y | M| f e 2w, c gl LY @ SYM.  SIZE TYPE QTY.
= Grl &D
- | NP G S g ¢ “« | o A 20" 68" ¢ 15/ 4" |S0LID CORE >
N \,_ — N L ;<
m ,_TO OUTSIE . %117 ||\|/Q9 q17 [ I——I _% + 3-3" L@ 2|12\l 10|26 71 D |12'-8"x6'-8" x15/4" |HOLLOW CORE 22
o - %] O o 4 29N | O
GFl. 1 - 0 = b - I | |
L TP 7 | : S 2 & @_@ 10 AT 7 | _ C |2-0"v6'-8" SLIDING CLOFET DOCK c
N S T;E[ (N F@ | Er 5 ’ 1S L ‘? sl ;ﬁ/xﬁgglt\\m T3 5 D |4'-0"x6'-8" SLIDING CLOSET POCR
: 507 11 L , = o) BENE S,
) < CND_ ZBA% LAY \/O,/CF| oo 14 lo 4 N I T @ @}} | \2 2 14 ls 1 ~ Folle'-0O" x 7' -0O" OARAGE POCKR |
o ‘l, ; | ) — % ¢ & K\/r]\@/I (H) SENG NOTES
£ "MIN, —— K
§© é ¢ 2 L @ ﬂ) o L RN | | 1D PROVIDE 12" MIN, BETWEEN THE CENTER OF WATER CLOSET 10 ANY SIDE WALL, (TYP)
5 7 \_ | /_ —_—
‘ N ~ N ) \ 2> OALAZING IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING CONFORMING 1O THE
e (N) DATH O @ (N) MASTER BEDROOM @ _ _&P @ | | | @ ES= @ _ HUMAN IMPACT LOADS OF SECTION R20O8 2 (SEE EXCEPTIONS) (R20O8.4)
e ‘ = K g — == o — ¥ a) Fixed and operable pancls of swingina, sliding and bifold assemblies,
oS = - m - N L © (ND BEDRPOOM ﬂg i © b) Ulazing in an individual fixed or operable panel adiacent to a door where the nearest vertical edae
(-é i j@ g ! O @ (ND BEDROOM is within a Z4-inch arc of the door in a closed position and whose bottom edae is less than 6O inches
= o vy — /BN 1B - above the floor or walking surface.
o @ | D- U ~ ¢) Uazing in an individual fixed or operable panel that meets all of the following conditions:
- 3@ == B ) | ) Exposed arca of an individual pane areater then 9 square feet,
Y 1 I | Y ; I I 0 | Y 2) Bottom edae less than 18 inches above the floor,
—Ql sﬁ rﬂ DLHJDLH-DLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJD DLHJDLHJDLH‘ DLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDI-H-lDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJD DLHJDLHJHLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJD =] — E\_I Sﬁ E-HJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDL:HJDLHJD DLHJDHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLH-J DLHJD ;DLHJDLHJHLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLk DLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJDLHJD O 4( E\_I 6) ,r d I/'I 5 6 . I/'I b Hq ﬂ
~ =] | ~ | ~ op eaae areater then inches above the Tloor,
_ @ 50 51C. ONEHR. FIRE - PEslsT 50 51C. ONE He. FIRE- peoldr - 4) One or more walking surfaces within 26 inches horizontally of the dazing,
r" o 5/ 8" TYP 'Y GYP BOARD 5/ 8" 1Y "Y' ovP BO. N d) &\azinq in rai|inq5.
_ 18 > — _ ! AT EACH SIDE AT EACH SID % (N) BEDROOM e) Ulazing in enclosures for or walls facing hot tbs, whirlpods, saunas, steam rooms, bathtubs and
O % ] N FROM FOUND, 10 ROOF SH1G, 1 FROM FOUND. 10 ROOF s, ~ @ showers where the bottom edae of dlazing is less than 6O inches measured vertically above and
© | € wé Bk - T ) > T ) standing or walking surface.
‘ l\:' \ N _Cl) QO B le- I =5 _Cl) ) Olazing in walls and fences adiacent to indoor and autdoor swimming pocls, hot tubs and spas where
: N 0 —{ |
® . (ND MASTER PEDROOM — - | — the bottom edae of the dlazing is less than 6O inches above a waking surface and within 6O inches,
(N PATH ‘ S J =5 @ - (N BEDECIOM - > = @ measured horizontaly and in a straight line, of the water's edae.
N—— :Zj 4 H “_ _— a) Olazing adjacent to stairways, landing and ramps within 26 inches horizontally of a walking surface
é@ Z [ ,24"MIN; L1 @ ] T ~ B when the surface of the dazing is less than 6O inches above the plane of the adjacent walking
- % ] < ) = l ; surface,
_C? = R g @ , N 0 f( @ | (H) < h) Olazing adjacent to stairway within ©O inches horizontally of the bottom tread of a stairway in any
0O ALLWAY N ,\O 2 2 4 2 o) 7 IMEE direction when the exposed surface of the dazing is less than 6O inches above the nose of the
% (N> 1/ 28 i 12 O |y so ) o 'i 4%' © @ g tread
N Trer—=| 117\ : B! A HiGH 5 207 M ALTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIVED SHALL B LISTED
= ! ¥ . < NS T e - CLEER WIPTH OPENING., IN ACCORDANCE WITH LL 229,
PR e T o o = DAl QwereaL 5
e : S 2428 K _ :/,/’/\m © > s © b %%iém 1| = VEHICLLAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION Ré12.7
| | :@: 51_6u ‘Lé |2 ||1 |O 9 8 m‘ § I_ J IQ ‘5 E HANDEA‘N/:E |2 || |O Sis NOTES
N HOOZ 100 C : —0 I S SUFFICIENT CONDUCTOR SIZING AND SERVICE CAPACITY
[] REF, I = ) — _ : \ o/ TO INSTALL LEVEL 2 EVSE SHALL BE PROVIDED.,
dl , B - — > - — ® ’ 0 ]
O||los J o M. | foot-cande AW ® N : ’ 3ﬁ. N . 7% "o wic = P R . ALABEL STATING 'EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A
o NS > = = >< 2 ‘ = . e 1] 90 % = OPFEN CONSPICLIOUS PLACE AT THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUPPANEL
i = ) 0 g@ E% Z.\ =~ = Te} == AND NEXT 10 THE RACEWAY TERMINATION POINT,
D GroN | = o | = 0= = |5 |LLEr /. ® S )2 §§ /\
Fl \ o = < S /}[ \ - / / \\
=) - ~ Al ] N
[ s x&u i o~ }L N / \
(f() S QP 27'H0O! T &EEEN SUH/D‘N& NOTE.
0 [\ (N) CLOSET ATTIC ACCESS ALL NEWOLMPN%T\;A\/%LEU IQLUEI\/\AI?NC&> FIXTURES
Ql ! Tl N ! L™~ — < = SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 42022
CND LIVING ROOM - | | ® ZZ
ot o o > : .
! == 2 R NOTE:
I~ I L1
a8 - ) d B o o The width of landings shall not be less then the
i ; (ND BEUEO%M O ‘ﬁidth of Eﬁamaf hhfu 56|fo , th|6 mingmbum
= imension in the direction of travel must be
@ Fo— /I \ 4?\ Nl /_(?7 & @ O I © EMEE&ENCY EOEEEE @ eaual to the width of the stairway,
N J #
| (N UNNG | - S | (N> BEROOM | {3 o
NOTE:
A
< ~7 - - - - - - ’) - - - - - - - ) - - - - 7 - - - - - B - HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATLKE OF 68°F AT A
! é ! i?l%%@%%@%%%%&%&??&%@ 92>|’EET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS 15 ALL HABITABLE ROOMS
! = oo 4 4 e
[ \ @ @ ! @
| O@" |/L ! AX.J [ 4_3" L -7 L | 3-5" NOTE:
7 ~ IS 7 PULYING SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMPERS, BULDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED PULYING
| | n 6 O Xé O LAND'N& | | "
. 26-0 — . 25'-0 IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT 15 PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET
OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY., (219.1)
/) ()
NG, NG NOTE:
PROVIDE ANTI-ORAFFITI FINISH WITHIN THE FIRST 9 FEET, MEASLRED FROM CRAVE, AT EXTERIOR
WALLS AND DOORS, EXCEPTION: MAINTENANCE OF BUILPING AFFIDAVIT 15 RECORDED BY THE
OWNER 1O COVENANT AND AGREE WITH THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES TO REMOVE ANY CRAFITTI
AN AN AN PEING APPLIED .
SCALE: I/ 4" = |'-O" SCALE: I/ 4" = |'-O"
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A

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

|, THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT AFIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND OPSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER
OR POWER DISTRIPUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VALLTS, PUMPS,
VALVES, METERS, APPLRTENANCES, ETC.) OR 10 THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP, THE CONSTRUCTION
SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE
PROPERTY. FALLRE 1O COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND / OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

2, AN APPROVED SEISMIC GRS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FLEL GAS LINE ON THE POWN
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIPLY CONNECTED 10 THE EXTERICR OF THE BULPING OR
STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FLEL GAS PIPING.' C PER ORDINANCE 170,198) ( SEPARATE PLUMBING
PERMIT 15 REQUIRED)

2, PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED 10 PE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY SEWER OR 10 AN APPROVED
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM (R206.2)

4, KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, PATHILES, SHOWERS, BIVETS, LAUNDRY TUBS AND WASHING MACHINE
OUTLETS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER AND CONNECTED 1O AN APPROVED WATER
SUPPLY (R206 4,

2. DATHILEZ AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUES WITH A SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER
COMPARTMENTS SHALL PE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SLRFACE. SUCH WALL SLRFACE SHALL EXTEND
TO AHEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOCOR (R207.2)

6. PROVIDE LLTRA FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND
TOLETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION.,

7. PROVIVE 70 INCH HIOH NON-ARSORPENT WALL. ADJACENT 1O SHOWER AND APPROVED SHATTER-
RESISTANT MATERIALS FOR SHOWER EN CLOSLRE. (R208) .

8. WATER HEATER MUST PE STRAPPED 10 WALL

9. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS INTENPED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY,
UPON THE OWNER'S APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR APDITIONS, EXCEEDING
ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ( $1,000).,

1O, WHERE A PERMIT 15 REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS EXCEEDING ONE THOLSAND
DOLLARS (81,0000, EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES CR
FLUEL-PURNING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTIONRZIZ | CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT
OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED

1, EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LICHT BY MEANS
OF EXTERIOR ALAZED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R2O2 | OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT 15 AVEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FOOT-CANDLE OVER THE
AREA OF THE ROOM AT AHEIGHT OF 20 INCHES APOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL

12, ACOPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/ OR CONDIIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE AVALABLE AT
THE JOP SIE.

12, PROVIPE ONE HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL BEARING WALLS ON THE FIRST FLOCOR, WHICH
PROVIDE SUPPORT OF THE SECOND FLOCR CEILING ASSEMELY.

14, THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL OR FLOOR ASSENPLIES SHALL COMPLY
WITH SECTION R2OZ A1 ORRZO24.1. 2.

12, MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R2OZ 4| WHERE WALLS ARE REQUIRED 10
HAVE AFIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, RECESSED FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED 50 THAT THE REQUIRED
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING WILL NOT BE REDUCED,

6. IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED 10 CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED
DRAFT OPENINGS CBOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER PETWEEN
STOREES, AND PETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE.

6. IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE 15 USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW THE
CONCEALED SPACE OF AFLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLY, DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE
AREA OF THE CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED |, OO0 SQUARE FEET, URAFT STOPPING SHALL DIVIDE
THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS,

7. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL PE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & HALLWAY OR AREA
GIVING ACCESS 1O A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE
THAN ONE STORY., SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED 50 THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL
ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INPIVIDUAL PWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS
SHALL RECEIVE THER PRIMARY POWER SOLRCE FROM THE BULDING WIRING AND SHALL PE EQUIPPED WITH
PATTERY BACK P AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL.,

8. AN APPROVED CARPON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING
UNITS WITHIN WHICH FLEL -BLRNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE
ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
PDWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMCS) AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF
ADWELLING UNIT INCLUPING PASEMENTS,

9. ALAZING IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE SAFETY ALAZING CONFORMING TO THE HUMAN
IMPACT LOADS OF SECTIONRZO8 2.

20, PUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL PE
CONSTRUCTED OF A MIN. NO.26 GAGE SHEET STEEL OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND THESE SHALL PE
NO OPENINGS FROM THE DUCTS INTO THE GARACE

21 HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MIN, ROOM TEMP ., OF 68°F AT APOINT 2 FT, ABOVE
THE FLOOR AND 2 FT, FROM THE EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITAPLE ROOMS AT THE DESION TEMP
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